TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM590614 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Date Entity Type	
O&M New York LLC		08/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacques Moret, Inc.
Street Address:	1411 Broadway
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87941764	OVADIA
Serial Number:	88599629	OVADIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122861884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125577200 Email: ck@dhclegal.com **Correspondent Name:** Charles Klein Address Line 1: 605 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Davidoff Hutcher & Citron, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Cox **SIGNATURE:** /William H. Cox/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments_Ovadia -Applications#page1.tif source=Assignments Ovadia -Applications#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0531

900562839

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between O&M New York LLC, ("Assignor"), a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware with an address at 1411 Broadway, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor") and JACQUES MORET, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 1411 Broadway, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Applications") for the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Applications to Assignee;

WHEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation, the Trademark Applications, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and violations thereof, and Assignee accepts such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the

O&M Now York () C

day of August, 2020.

O&M New York LLC Assignor .

5th

By: ______Name:Joseph Harary

Title: Manager

JACQUES MORET, INC Assignee

By: / / //
Name: Joseph Harary

Title President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0532

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Filing Date	<u>Class(es)</u>
OVADIA	87941764	5/30/18	25
OVADIA	88599629	8/30/19	18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 08/06/2020